
 

 

2025 SH1 Wellington Tunnels 

Maintenance Closures 
9pm-5am 

2025 Terrace Mt Victoria Arras Comment 

September Mon 8 Sept Tue 9 & 

Wed 10 Sept 

No closure  

October Mon 6 Oct Tue 7 Oct Wed 8 Oct  

November Mon 10 Nov Tue 11 Nov No closure  

December Mon 8 Dec Tue 9 Dec Wed 10 Dec  

 

 Please note: Tunnels may close on other nights for non-routine works. To 
check, visit http://www.journeys.nzta.govt.nz/wellington/road-works. 

http://www.journeys.nzta.govt.nz/wellington/road-works

